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,_. : SOLANO COUNTY COUR
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA JUL 10 2003

COUNTY OF SOLANO gy ES Y, Court
eputy Court Cler

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF
CALIFORNIA,

NO. YCR3Q G\ ¥

)
)
)
Plaintiff, )

) DECLARATION AND ORDER FOR
vs. ) THE PRODUCTION OF A PRISONER
)
)
)
)
)

HERSEY LEE LELAND, P-51947

Defendant.

The undersigned deposes and says HERSEY LEE LELAND, P-5 1947, is confined as a
prisoner in the California Department of Corrections, and a complaint, charging him with the crime(s)
of violation of California Penal Code Section 261.5(c ) has been filed in the Superior Court of Solano
in the above-mentioned case in the Superior Court of Solano County.

Your declarant therefore prays for an Order of this Court, addressed to the Superintendent of
the California Department of Corrections, to produce said prisoner(s) for said hearing and such other
proceedings as necessary.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed at Fairfield,
California, this 9th day of July, 2003.

ORDER
TO: CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

A declaration having been made this date before me that HERSEY LEE LELAND, P-51947
be produced in the Superior Court of Solano County, to be prosecuted for the above offense(s).

‘ YOU ARE COMMANDED to produce said prisoner in the Superior Court J uly 30, 2003 at
1:30 p.m., Department 21, for the purpose of said hearing, and/or such other proceedings as may be
necessary AND TO HOLD SAID PRISONER IN YOUR CUSTODY DURING THE PENDENCY
OF THIS ACTION.

IT IS FURTHER OfNGrEPYi: 2 duce compliance with
izedhil \.' ] i i cd matter.
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SOLANO COUNTY COURTS

JUL 10 2003

CHARLES Court p7Ecot
By
Deputy Court Clerk

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF SOLANO

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
Plaintiff ]
Case No. FWO( \@?

VS.

HERSEY LEE LELAND (08/12/1980) FELONY COMPLAINT
aka: HERSEY LEE LEIAINO
HERSEY LEE LELAIND

Defendant(s)

Ot 11

The undersigned is informed and believes that:

COUNT1
On or about March 08, 2003, defendant(s) HERSEY LEE LELAND did commit a felony namely
UNLAWFUL SEXUAL INTERCOURSE, a violation of Section 261 .53(c) of the Penal Code of
the State of California, County of Solano, in that said defendant engaged in an act of unlawful
sexual intercourse with A.S., a minor, not the spouse of the defendant, the minor being more than
three years younger than the defendant.

Page 1
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DISCOVERY REQUEST PURSUANT TO PENAL CODE SECTION 1054/1054.7:
Pursuant to Penal Code sections 1054 through 1054.7, the People request that, within fifteen (15)
days, the defendant and/or his/her attorney disclose: (a) The names and addresses of persons,
other than the defendant, he/she intends to call as witnesses at trial, together with any relevant
written or recorded statements of experts made in connection with the case, and including the
results of physical or mental examinations, scientific tests, experiments, or comparisons which
the defendant intends to offer in evidence at the trial. This request is a continuing request, to
cover not only all such material currently in existence, but also all material which comes into
existence to the conclusion of this case.

Further, attached hereto and incorporated herein are official reports and documents of a law
enforcement agency, which the undersigned believes establish probable cause for the arrest of
defendant(s) HERSEY LEE LELAND, for the above-listed crimes.

I DECLARE UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY THAT THE FOREGOING IS TRUE AND
CORRECT AND THAT THIS COMPLAINT CONSISTS OF 01 COUNT(S).

Executed at, Fairfield, California, on July 9, 2003

AGENCY: FPD D.A.NO.: F033878

Investigating Officer: COOPER

BOOKING CUSTODY

DEFENDANT CIINO DOB NO R’TN DATE
Hersey Lee Leland Al11224  08/12/1980 /'
224
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